
McDaniel (16-5) -vs- Wilson (3-8-1)
3/24/2026 at Chambersburg, Pa. (Henninger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyson Nercessian (2-1)
Loss: Frank Lasso (1-3)
HBP: Gabriel Chapman, Frank Lasso
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
McDaniel 0 0 3 1 8 2 3 0 17 17 0
Wilson 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 6 1

McDaniel 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shane Daly cf 6 2 2 5 0 0 3
Ben Davis 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Shea McKenna dh 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Thomas Mezzullo ss 4 2 4 1 1 0 0
Anthony Cerone lf 5 2 3 6 0 0 1
Ethan Haddock rf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Henry Novario 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
Patrick Kelly c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    DJ Stolba ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Simpson c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brady Goyne 3b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Luke Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyson Nercessian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Chapman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 17 17 17 9 2 8

2B: Ben Davis (1); Shea McKenna (1); Brady Goyne (1)
3B: Shea McKenna (1)
HR: Shane Daly (2); Anthony Cerone (2); Brady Goyne (1)
SH: Henry Novario (1)
SF: Ben Davis (1)
HBP: Brady Goyne (1)

Wilson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Martin rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Garrett Drish cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Justin Clapp lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Derek Chavera ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jordan Stucki dh 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Zachary Tyler dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Seth Bivens 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler O'Brien 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Joe Nawrocki c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Charles Musser c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Valentine 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Frank Lasso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Wollman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sandro Granados p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 2 5 5

SF: Tyler O'Brien (1)
SB: Justin Clapp (1); Jordan Stucki (1); Zachary Tyler (1)
HBP: Charles Musser (1)
E: Justin Clapp (1)
DP: 1

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Wood 1.0 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 –
Tyson Nercessian (W, 2-1) 4.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 10 0 –
Gabriel Chapman 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 3 –
Totals 6 4 4 2 5 0 0 1 0 26 30 12 4

Wilson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frank Lasso (L, 1-3) 4.2 10 11 11 4 2 2 0 1 0 22 29 7 5 –
Jayden Rodriguez 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Evan Wollman 1.2 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 –
Sandro Granados 0.1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 –
Totals 17 17 17 9 2 2 0 1 0 34 46 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McDaniel - Top of 1st MCD WIL
Shane Daly flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Ben Davis struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Shea McKenna flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Wilson - Bottom of 1st MCD WIL
Sam Martin singled to first base (0-0). 0 0
Garrett Drish singled through the right side (0-0); Sam Martin advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Clapp singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Garrett Drish advanced to second; Sam Martin scored. 0 1
Derek Chavera singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Justin Clapp advanced to second; Garrett Drish scored. 0 2
Justin Clapp stole third. 0 2
Jordan Stucki grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Derek Chavera advanced to second; Justin Clapp scored. 0 3
Seth Bivens struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Tyler O'Brien struck out looking (0-0). 0 3

McDaniel - Top of 2nd MCD WIL
Thomas Mezzullo walked (0-0). 0 3
Anthony Cerone popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3
Thomas Mezzullo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Ethan Haddock popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3
Thomas Mezzullo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Henry Novario grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Wilson - Bottom of 2nd MCD WIL
Tyson Nercessian to p for Luke Wood. 0 3
Joe Nawrocki struck out looking (0-0). 0 3
Cody Valentine struck out looking (0-0). 0 3
Sam Martin lined out to cf (0-0). 0 3

McDaniel - Top of 3rd MCD WIL
Patrick Kelly singled to left center (0-0). 0 3
Brady Goyne doubled to right center (0-0); Patrick Kelly advanced to third. 0 3
Shane Daly grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Brady Goyne advanced to third; Patrick Kelly scored. 1 3
Ben Davis flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Brady Goyne scored. 2 3
Shea McKenna walked (0-0). 2 3
Thomas Mezzullo singled to left field (0-0); Shea McKenna advanced to second. 2 3
Anthony Cerone singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Thomas Mezzullo advanced to third; Shea
McKenna scored. 3 3
Ethan Haddock walked (0-0); Anthony Cerone advanced to second. 3 3
Henry Novario reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ethan Haddock out at second ss to 2b. 3 3

Wilson - Bottom of 3rd MCD WIL
Garrett Drish flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Justin Clapp flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Derek Chavera flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3

McDaniel - Top of 4th MCD WIL
Patrick Kelly grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Brady Goyne flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Shane Daly homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 3
Ben Davis lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilson - Bottom of 4th MCD WIL
Jordan Stucki walked (0-0). 4 3
Jordan Stucki stole second. 4 3
Seth Bivens popped up to rf (0-0). 4 3
Tyler O'Brien lined out to cf (0-0). 4 3
Joe Nawrocki popped up to lf (0-0). 4 3

McDaniel - Top of 5th MCD WIL
Shea McKenna walked (0-0). 4 3
Thomas Mezzullo singled through the left side (0-0); Shea McKenna advanced to second. 4 3
Anthony Cerone homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Thomas Mezzullo scored; Shea McKenna scored. 7 3
Ethan Haddock singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0). 7 3
Henry Novario grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ethan Haddock advanced to second. 7 3
Patrick Kelly struck out swinging (0-0). 7 3
Brady Goyne hit by pitch (0-0). 7 3
Shane Daly homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Brady Goyne scored; Ethan Haddock scored. 10 3
Ben Davis doubled to center field (0-0). 10 3
Jayden Rodriguez to p for Frank Lasso. 10 3
Shea McKenna tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Ben Davis scored. 11 3
Thomas Mezzullo singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Shea McKenna scored. 12 3
Anthony Cerone popped up to lf (0-0). 12 3

Wilson - Bottom of 5th MCD WIL
Cody Valentine flied out to rf (0-0). 12 3
Sam Martin walked (0-0). 12 3
Garrett Drish singled up the middle (0-0); Sam Martin advanced to second. 12 3
Justin Clapp flied out to cf (0-0). 12 3
Derek Chavera lined out to rf (0-0). 12 3

McDaniel - Top of 6th MCD WIL
Evan Wollman to p for Jayden Rodriguez. 12 3
Ethan Haddock walked (0-0). 12 3
Henry Novario walked (0-0); Ethan Haddock advanced to second. 12 3
DJ Stolba pinch hit for Patrick Kelly. 12 3
DJ Stolba reached first on an error by lf (0-0); Henry Novario out on the play; Ethan Haddock out on double
play lf to 3b to 2b. 12 3
Brady Goyne homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); DJ Stolba scored. 14 3
Shane Daly fouled out to 1b (0-0). 14 3

Wilson - Bottom of 6th MCD WIL
Brayden Simpson to c for DJ Stolba. 14 3
Gabriel Chapman to p for Tyson Nercessian. 14 3
Zachary Tyler pinch hit for Jordan Stucki. 14 3
Zachary Tyler singled through the right side (0-0). 14 3
Zachary Tyler stole second. 14 3
Seth Bivens out at first 2b to p (0-0); Zachary Tyler advanced to third. 14 3
Tyler O'Brien flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Zachary Tyler scored. 14 4
Charles Musser pinch hit for Joe Nawrocki. 14 4
Charles Musser hit by pitch (0-0). 14 4
Cody Valentine lined out to cf (0-0). 14 4

McDaniel - Top of 7th MCD WIL
Zachary Tyler to dh. 14 4
Charles Musser to c. 14 4



Ben Davis flied out to 2b (0-0). 14 4
Shea McKenna doubled to left field (0-0). 14 4
Thomas Mezzullo singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Shea McKenna
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 14 4
Sandro Granados to p for Evan Wollman. 14 4
Anthony Cerone homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Thomas Mezzullo scored. 16 4
Ethan Haddock singled to center field (0-0). 16 4
Henry Novario walked (0-0); Ethan Haddock advanced to second. 16 4
Brayden Simpson walked (0-0); Henry Novario advanced to second; Ethan Haddock advanced to third. 16 4
Brady Goyne walked, RBI (0-0); Brayden Simpson advanced to second; Henry Novario advanced to third;
Ethan Haddock scored. 17 4
Shane Daly grounded out to ss (0-0). 17 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilson - Bottom of 7th MCD WIL
Sam Martin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 17 4
Garrett Drish grounded out to 3b (0-0). 17 4
Justin Clapp struck out swinging (0-0). 17 4

McDaniel - Top of 8th MCD WIL

Wilson - Bottom of 8th MCD WIL


